
RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN 

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF F650 DIESEL WITH 5/7 YARD RUGBY TITAN DUMP 

TRUCK FROM DOWNTOWN FORD SALES  

  

 WHEREAS, the funds for the purchase of a F650 Diesel with 5/7 Yard Rugby Titan Dump Truck, 

were included in the FY 19-20 Capital Budget, Reso. 2019-169 and 2020-2024 Capital Investment Plan, 

Reso. 2019-174, which were adopted by the City Council of the City of Rocklin on June 25, 2019; and  

 

 WHEREAS, staff has determined that it is in the City’s best interest to purchase the vehicle through 

the State of California purchasing program that provides government agencies, that are members, access 

to competitively bid and publicly solicited contracts from vendors who supply goods and services; and 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Rocklin Municipal Code Section 3.04.090, C-Cooperative 

purchasing/procurement and D-Piggyback purchasing allow the City to enter into cooperative purchasing 

and/or piggyback purchasing without separate competitive bidding; and 

 

WHEREAS, staff recommend utilizing State of California Statewide Contract No. 1-18-23-20A, for 

the purchase of the vehicle from Downtown Ford Sales, a copy of the contract documents are attached 

hereto as Exhibit “B”; and 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Statewide Contract, the City received a quote from Downtown Ford 

Sales for the purchase of the vehicle for $84,972.88 (attached hereto as Exhibit “A”),  and no additional 

fiscal impact has been identified as the amount for the requested equipment purchase of $84,972.88 is 

included in the original budget as approved by the City Council. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rocklin as follows: 

 

                Section 1.            The City Council hereby approves and authorizes the purchase of F650 Diesel 

with 5/7 Yard Rugby Titan Dump Truck from Downtown Ford Sales, in the amount of $84,972.88, pursuant 

to the terms of Statewide Contract No. 1-18-23-20A. 

 

  Section 2.            The City Council hereby establishes the City Manager’s Change Order Authority 

to 5% of the contract amount. 

 

 PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of January, 2020, by the following vote: 

AYES:  Councilmembers:  

NOES:  Councilmembers:   

ABSENT: Councilmembers:  

ABSTAIN: Councilmembers:  

 

      ____________________________________ 

      Greg Janda, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

__________________________ 

Hope Ithurburn, Interim City Clerk 

 



 

Page 2 

Reso. No. 2020- 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 

 



 

Page 3 

Reso. No. 2020- 

 


